

Date: 11th August, 2023

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block - G Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: SOFTTECH	BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Scrip Code: 543470
--	--

Subject: Submission of newspaper extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and three months ended June 30, 2023.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith extracts of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and three months ended June 30, 2023, approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Thursday, 10th August, 2023 published in the Newspaper viz.- Financial Express (in English) and Loksatta (in Marathi) on Friday, 11th August, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your records.

FOR SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED

SHALAKA KHANDELWAL
COMPANY SECRETARY



Registered Office : SoftTech Towers, 1 Baner Rd, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner, Pune, Maharashtra 411045

☎ +91 20 67183711 ✉ enquiries@softtech-engr.com 🌐 www.softtech-engr.com

SoftTech Engineers Limited

CMMi/3, ISO 9001: 2015

CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718

ADVANI HOTELS & RESORTS (INDIA) LIMITED

(CIN L99999MH1987PLC042891)
 Regd. Office : Office No. 18A & 18B, Jolly Maker Chambers II,
 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
 Email: cs.ho@advanihotels.com Tel No: 022-22850101

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2023 (Reviewed)	31.03.2023 (Reviewed)	30.06.2022 (Reviewed)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,332.03	3,043.88	2,287.29	9,864.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	621.64	1,439.68	901.09	3,836.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	621.64	1,439.68	901.09	3,836.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	460.97	1,093.18	674.57	2,860.48
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	460.55	1,075.55	677.00	2,858.80
Equity Share Capital	924.39	924.39	924.39	924.39
Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2023	-	-	-	5,348.25
Earning Per Share (for continuing operations) (for ₹2/- each)	1.00	2.37	1.46	6.19
Basic EPS (In ₹)	1.00	2.37	1.46	6.19
Diluted EPS (In ₹)	1.00	2.37	1.46	6.19

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at <http://www.caravelabeachresortgoa.com>.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Advani Hotels & Resorts (India) Limited

Sunder G. Advani
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN:00001365

Place : Mumbai
 Date : August 10, 2023

JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 19th K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408
 Tel. No.: 011-40322100, Email : cs_jphoto@jindalgroup.com, Website : www.jindalphoto.com, CIN: L33209UP2004PLC095076

STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
Quarter Ended	Year Ended	S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	S. No.	Particulars
30-06-23 Un-Audited	30-06-22 Un-Audited			31-03-23 Audited	30-06-23 Un-Audited		
46	1	16,141	1	46	1	787	Total Income from operations
(3)	(157)	15,521	2	(3)	(157)	168	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items, share of Net Profit/(Loss) of Joint Venture and Associate and tax
(3)	(157)	15,521	3	3,353	4,987	16,603	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items share of Net Profit/(Loss) of Joint Venture and Associate)
(3)	(134)	15,635	4	3,353	5,012	16,716	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)
(4)	(140)	15,746	5	3,353	5,012	16,835	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))
1026	1026	1026	6	1026	1026	1026	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)
(0.03)	(1.31)	152.41	7	32.69	48.86	162.96	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)

Notes
 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.jindalphoto.com.

By Order of the Board of JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Manoj Kumar Rastogi
 Managing Director
 DIN: 07585209

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 10.08.2023

Sheth Developers Private Limited

CIN: U45200MH1993PTC070335

Regd. Office: Ground & 3rd Floor, Prius Infinity, Paranjape B Scheme, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai 400057. Email: cs@shethdevelopers.com
 Website: www.ashwinshethgroup.com Tel: 022 42602400

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		(30/06/2023)	(30/06/2022)	(31/03/2023)
1	Total Income From Operations	773.77	1,103.68	9,588.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(16.74)	(126.81)	4,045.36
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items)	(16.74)	(126.81)	4,045.36
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	114.36	(21.96)	3,099.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	114.36	(21.95)	3,105.96
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Reserve (including Security Premium and excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	43,251.92
8	Net Worth	42,820.05	39,758.16	42,705.69
9	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	64,503.51	65,599.40	67,984.87
10	Debt Equity Ratio	1.45	1.60	1.54
11	Earnings per share (of Rs.100/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	11.44	(2.20)	309.97
	(b) Diluted	11.44	(2.20)	309.97
12	Debt Redemption Reserve	463.58	283.20	463.58
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.01	(0.04)	0.34
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.02	(0.05)	0.58

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 and the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the LODR regulations filed with the BSE Ltd. The full format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Result is available on the website of the BSE Ltd. i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For and behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/-

Chairman and Managing Director
 Ashwin N. Sheth
 DIN: 00002053

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 10th August 2023

NARBADA GEMS AND JEWELLERY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 3-6-291/4/B, 2nd Floor, Hyderguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500029
 Ph: +91-40-4850411; E-mail: comsec@narbadajewellery.com;
 Website: www.narbadajewellery.com; CIN: L01222TG1992PLC014173

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended	For the Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations	3234.53	1916.83	2250.73	9356.42
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	340.30	(67.89)	310.81	469.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	340.30	(67.89)	310.81	469.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	254.65	(45.93)	232.58	355.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	254.65	(45.93)	232.58	355.17
6	Equity Share Capital	2115.73	2115.73	2115.73	2115.73
7	Other Equity (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2336.92
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic : Diluted :	1.20 1.20	(0.22) (0.22)	1.22 1.15	1.72 1.70

1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These financial results have been prepared pursuant to the requirements of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and comply with the disclosure requirements contained therein.

2. The Chairman and the Managing Director of the Company has been identified as the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) as defined by IND AS 108, "Operating Segment". The Company operates in one segment only; accordingly, segment information has not been separately disclosed.

3. The above Standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee, later approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 10-08-2023. The Statutory auditors have conducted the audit and have expressed unmodified opinion on these financial statements.

4. The figures for corresponding previous year have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable with the present results.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/-

Sanjay Kumar Sanghi
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00629693

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 10.08.2023

SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED

CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718
 Registered Office: SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 & 15 16 17 Plot No. BCD 1-Baner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune: 411045.
 Tel: +91 20 67183711 Website: www.softtech-engr.com Email id: compliance@softtech-engr.com

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-06-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Unaudited	30-06-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	30-06-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Unaudited	30-06-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,881.11	1,827.57	1,213.86	6,534.09	1,881.11	1,833.97	1,213.86	6,540.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	146.21	289.40	108.30	860.85	85.04	149.72	96.82	642.55
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	146.21	289.40	108.30	860.85	85.04	149.72	96.82	642.55
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	111.52	152.73	81.26	579.82	50.35	13.05	69.78	361.52
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	111.52	189.09	85.54	630.32	48.01	43.49	73.45	398.45
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.48	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.48	1,015.60
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	9,072.97	-	-	-	8,522.01
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic:	1.03	1.41	0.80	5.53	0.51	0.29	0.70	3.81
	2. Diluted:	1.00	1.36	0.80	5.48	0.49	0.27	0.70	3.78

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th August, 2023 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.softtech-engr.com).

For SoftTech Engineers Limited Sd/-
 Vijay Gupta
 CEO & Managing Director

Place : Pune
 Date : 10th August, 2023

APEX CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly Apex Home Finance Limited)
 CIN: L65910DL1989PLC021241
 Regd. Office: L-3, Green Park Extension, New Delhi - 110016
 Email: contact@apexfinancials.in; Website: www.apexfinancials.in; Tele-Fax: +91 11 40348775

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)		30/06/2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	118.11	150.54	124.00	511.73
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.11	32.29	19.89	87.90
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.11	32.29	19.89	87.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.47	23.17	14.88	63.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16.47	23.17	14.88	63.47
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	592.00	592.00	592.00	592.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2034.86
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (Rs.)	0.28	0.39	0.25	1.07
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.28	0.39	0.25	1.07

NOTES:
 1. The above un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 10.08.2023 and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 10.08.2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid financial results.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website at www.apexfinancials.in.

By the Order of the Board for Apex Capital and Finance Limited Sd/-

(Shekhar Singh)

Managing Director
 DIN : 00039567

Date: 10.08.2023
 Place: New Delhi

POST-OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF SUEV INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: L2501UP1990PLC014150
 Registered Office: 0129, Sector - 18, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, India - 201301, Uttar Pradesh, India.
 Contact Number: 01203110311 / 01203110312 Website: www.suev.co.in
 Email Address: suev@indiatel.com, info@suev.co.in

Open Offer for acquisition of up to 18,95,458 (Ten Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Eight) Equity Shares representing 26.60% (Twenty Six Percent) of the Expanded Voting Share Capital of SUEV INDUSTRIES LIMITED at an offer price of ₹ 11.40/- (Eleven Rupees and Forty Paise Only) per Equity Share, payable in cash, to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company, by Mr. Varadarajan Ramakrishna (Acquirer) pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

This Post Offer Public Announcement is being issued by SUEV Shares and Securities Private Limited, the Manager to the Offer (Manager), on behalf of the Acquirer, in connection with the Offer made by the Acquirer to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 18(1) and other applicable provisions under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations (Post Offer Public Announcement). This Post Offer Public Announcement should be read in conjunction of, and in compliance with the Public Announcement dated Wednesday, April 12, 2023 (Public Announcement), (b) Detailed Public Statement dated Wednesday, April 19, 2023, in compliance with the other published on behalf of the Acquirer on Thursday, April 20, 2023, in Financial Express (English) (All Editions), Janusata (Hindi) (All Editions), Janusata (Hindi) (Hindi Edition), Mumbai Lokmat (Hindi) (Hindi Edition) (Hindi Edition), (c) Draft Letter of Offer dated Wednesday, April 26, 2023 (Draft Letter of Offer), (d) Letter of Offer dated Wednesday, July 05, 2023, along with the Form of Acceptance-Non-Acceptance Card, (e) Recommendations of the Independent Directors of the Target Company, which were approved on Friday, July 07, 2023, and published in the Newspapers on Monday, July 10, 2023 (Recommendations of the Independent Directors of the Target Company), and (f) the Post Offer Public Announcement which was approved on Thursday, July 13, 2023, and published in the Newspapers on Friday, July 14, 2023 (Post Offer Public Announcement).

Sl. No.	Name of the Target Company	Suev Industries Limited bearing CIN L2501UP1990PLC014150, with its registered office located at 0129, Sector - 18, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, India - 201301, Uttar Pradesh, India.	Proposed in the Offer Document (assuming full acceptance in this Offer)		Actuals	
			Particulars	Proposed in the Offer Document (assuming full acceptance in this Offer)	Actuals	
7.1	Other Price		Rs. 11.40/- (Eleven Rupees and Forty Paise Only)	Rs. 11.40/- (Eleven Rupees and Forty Paise Only)		
7.2	Aggregate number of Equity Shares tendered		10,35,458 (Ten Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Eight)	500 (Five Hundred)		
7.3	Aggregate number of Equity Shares accepted		10,35,458 (Ten Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Eight)	500 (Five Hundred)		
7.4	Size of the Offer (Number of Equity Shares multiplied by Offer Price per Equity Share)		Rs. 118,11,031.20 (Eleven Crore Twenty Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-One Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy-Two)	Rs. 5,700,000 (Fifty Seven Lakh Thousand and Seven Hundred Only)		
7.5	Shareholding of the Acquirer before the Share Purchase Agreement/ Public Announcement pursuant to the Board Resolution dated Wednesday, April 12, 2023, in pursuance of which the Acquirer was allotted the re-issued Forfeited Equity Shares on preferential allotment basis		14,25,125	14,25,125 (Fourteen Lakh Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred and Twenty-Five)		
7.6	Equity Shares acquired by way of Share Purchase Agreement		33,62% (Thirty-Three point Six Two Percent)</			

